BELL S~fSTEM PRACTICES
Plant !leries
SECTION 500-114-1 00
Issue 2, August, 1964
AT&TCo Standard
RING;INC7 BRIDGE LIMIT AT IONS
1. GENEIRAL
1.01 This section covers maximurn number and

TABLE A- RINGING BRIDGE COMP~ONENTS - -
Ringers Impedance DC Coil Resistance Microi:arads
Type Code Low High Low High Total ~capacitance
-
B1 A,* D, E,* F, AA,* AB, AL • 2300 2300 4600 0.5
B2 A,* AL • 960 3640 4600 0.5
B3 At • 1000 1000 2000 Tube
B4 A • 510 510 1020 2.0
C2 A* • 1000 2650 3650 0.45
C3 A* • 2075 2075 2.0
C4 A • 1000 2650 3650 0.45
C5 A • 1000 2650 3650 0.45
D1 A,B,C,D,E • 1000 2650 3650 0.45
E1 A,B,C,D • 1000 2650 3650 0.45
Fl A • 1000 2650 3650 0.45
G1 A,B • 1000 2650 3650 0.45
H1 A • 1000 2650 3650 0.45
J1 A • 1000 2650 3650 0.45
-
L1 A • 1000 2650 3650 0.45
M1 At • 1000 2650 3650 0.45
M2 At • 1000 2650 3650 0.45
N1 A • 1000 2650 3650 0.45
P- (Trimline Sets) t • 1000 2650 3650 0.45
392 J* • 500 500 1000 1.0
392 L* • 2500 0.5
KS-16626 L8, L9, L10, Ll3, L1, * L2, * L3, * L6* • 4500 0.45-0.5
KS-16626 Ll4,t L7*t • 1100
KS-8227 • 4660 0.5
KS-8228 • 4660 0.5
KS-8229 • 4660 0.5
592 A* • 4600 0.5
21A Indicator
0.15 • Equiv
687 Bt • --*Rated Manufacture Discontinued (MD).
t Indicates ringer used with cold cathode tube.
t Ringer is used in Trimline sets (have an F- number at present),
Page 6
ISS 2, SECTION 500-114-100
TABLE B
MAXIMUM NUMBER OF RINGING BRIDGES PERMITTED PER MAIN STATION
Class of Service
Une, PBX Station (except as Individual]
below) ; !
Message IV
Dial (wit
tion) ; Coi
~-party Selective Flat and
Ianual; 2-party Selective Flat
PBX Stati1
Dial Conn
Bridge in
.hout Tip Party Identifica-
n Collectors
:ms for Night and through
ections when there is an AC
PBX Trunk or Cord Circuit
2-party Sel
and Tip P
See Note
1ective Flat and Message Dial
arty Identification.
niselective 4-party Ser
Note: 1lip pa1~ty identification requirements:
~·
0.45 uf
5
2